773度

The state of the s

### BUREAU HASTINGS PARK

FILE No. 9595

## OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

#### JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION
NAME: NAKAI, Kohei.
HOME ADDRESS: P.O. Box 34, Tofino, B. C Now Hastings Park, Vancouver, B.
REGISTRATION NUMBER 12033 SEX: Male AGE: 51
OCCUPATION: Secty. Fisherman's Assoc.
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)
EMPLOYER: Tofino Trollers Co-op. Association, Tofino, B.C.
MARRIED? Yes
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Masa 1/42
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Greenwood, B. C.
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Emmy (F).
Ikuo (M),
Koji (M).
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: Greenwood, B. C.
AGE OF CHILDREN: 15, 13, 32 yrs.
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:
2 BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)  5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacent so state)

	torrosonale
CIVIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY	
GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, O	3.
	-
	*********
FIRE ONLINE OF THE AND PETS	
HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS	2
	may vana o com
	or in the second
1 trunk containing clothing and personal effects.	
t at Kasho & Co's. Office, 219 Dunlevy Ave., Vancouver, B. C.	эт
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS.	
GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURE	.1
TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:	ATS
NAME STOND TO SALASSINA I GAMA INAME IN	•
IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:	y
SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what days paid)	'\$
STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:	*
d up to date.	80
PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: \$7.00 per mo	
AN DA	
LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Jack McLeod, Toffno, B. C.	2
storeyed, five roomed dwelling house.	FM.
LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: P.O. Box 34, Tofino, B.C. Wooden frame	r
TEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED	ATS
	a
IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN	6
STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:	.8
STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:	.7

di

#### INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

	DATE8/12/42
Our File No. 9595	
Full Nome NAKAT- Kohel	
Full Name	me in Block Letters)
Registration No. 12033	Male - Female Age Jan 28, 1891 (Check)
	COLLEGE 1
Former Address P.O. Box 34	
	St., Vancouver, B. C.
Date Evecuated July 6/42	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National
	(Check)
Fresent Address Greenwood,	B. C.
Married - Single	
(Creck)	Name of Wife (MAEDA) Masa #11877
nee	Name of husband
	Name of Father Juzo (Deckd)
	y (F) 31/1/27 Ikuo (M) 9/1/29 Koji [M) 4/10/38
Requested by F. Carroll	Registered with Custodian no
	(Yes or No)
MARKET AND THE COURT OF THE COU	
Additional Information Secre	Cary - Fisherman's Assoc.

Copy November 24, 1944 Mr. Kohel WAKAI, Reg. No. 12033, Greenwood, B. C. Dear Siri Re: Subdiv. 7,8, 9 & 10, Blk. 54, TelleS.Le - Mippon Tennis Club. In connection with the above property which is situated in the 2400 Block Franklin Street and used as tennis courts by the Japanese, we understand that you were the Real Estate agent who negotiated the sale of this property from Mr. Charles H. Brown to Sataro FUJITA, Yoshihisa Sawada and Junichi ISHI. We are endeavouring to ascertain whether the full purchase price was paid and if a Deed was ever received from Mr. Brown. Any information in regard to the above property will be appreciated. Yours truly, G. D. Milson Administration Department ODM/OH  TO BE ADDRESSED. THE OFFICER COMMANDING M. G. M. POLICE, VANCOUVER, S. C. **ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE** "E" Division. (C.I.B.) IN REPLY PLEASE QUOTE Vancouver, B.C. 269G.13-2-1 Pt.2 October 16th, 1944. DIV. FILE No. H. Q. FILE NO. EVACUATION SECTION The Custodian of Enemy Alien Property Specified Articles Department, Dept. of the Secretary of State, 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C. Referred Dear Sir:

RE: Kohei (Sachiko) NAKAI - JR#12033.

With reference to your enquiry of October 12th, 1944, the article referred to therein was handed over to your Department on November 16th, 1943, and receipted for by Mr. DeBrisay.

AHOJ:JW

October 12, 1944

Commanding Officer, Royal Canadian Mounted Police, "E" Division, Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Siri

## Radios and Cameras

# Kohei (Sachiko) NAKAI #12033

According to our records, this man surrendered

One Phileo Mantel Radio, Serial No. 3966.

This was reported under Exhibit Report #612.

We have no record of this radio having been released for shipment to the owner. It does not appear to have been among those turned over to the Custodian. Would you kindly give us any information you may have in regard to this?

Yours very truly,

F. Matheson, Specified Articles Department. MEMORANDUM

July 2nd, 1943.

To: File 9595

From: Specified Articles Department

Re: NAKAI, Sachiko Kohei - Reg. 12033

TICLE DESCRIPTION

APPRAISED VALUE

RADIO Philco Mantel Radio. Serial #3966

\$ 12.00

Record & BC Sec. Communion

Yours truly,

C. L. Drewry, Manager.

RDR : BM

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN 9595

CUSTODIAN RELEASE FORM

Address: GREENWOOD, B. C.

I MAKAI, Mohod

Date:

The Secretary of State, acting in his capacity as Custodian, Vancouver, B.C.

I,, Police Registration No. 12033
hereby request you to release to me the under-noted property
stored at 217-219 DUBLEYY AVE, Vancouver, B. C.
in possession of
and I release you from any claim whatsoever with respection
such property.
Description of Property:
3 TRUET CONTATINING CTOTHING AND
Out of the second
Andrew Holdship
Original Address: 368 Pewell Street. Yanqouyer. B. C.
Date Evacuated to Vancouver:
Date Evacuated to Present Address: MAY 5. 1948
Number in Family - 12 years and over
Number in Family - 5 to 11 years old
Number in Family - under 5
Total Number in Family
[2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2]
Total Number in Family
Total Number in Family
Total Number in Family -  I agree to pay all charges as required by the British Columbia Security Commission.  APPROVED: BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION  Per:
Total Number in Family -  I agree to pay all charges as required by the British Columbia Security Commission.  APPROVED: BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION  Per: